## NOTICE OF ELECTION CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN MAY 4, 2021

## TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP:

Notice is hereby given that a Special Election will be held in Northville Township on Tuesday, May 4, 2021. The polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

At the following locations:

Precinct 1 & 2	Moraine Elementary	46811 Eight Mile Road
Precinct 3 & 4	Northville High School	45700 Six Mile Road
Precinct 5	Township Hall	44405 Six Mile Road
Precinct 6	Winchester Elementary	16141 Winchester
Precinct 8 & 9	Silver Springs Elementary	19801 Silver Springs Drive
Precinct 10 &11	Ridge Wood Elementary	49775 Six Mile Road
Precinct 12	Meads Mill Middle School	16700 Franklin

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Northville Township residents in Precinct 1-6 & 8-12 will be voting on the following:

Northville Public Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal Exempting Principal Residence And Other Property Exempted By Law 19.2383 Mills For 5 Years

Full text of the ballot proposition may be obtained at the administrative offices of Northville Public Schools, 405 West Main Street, Northville, Michigan 48167, telephone: (248) 344-3500.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Northville Township residents in Precinct 7 will NOT be voting in this election because they are part of the Plymouth-Canton Community School District.

A sample of each ballot is available at the Northville Township's Clerk's Department located at 44405 Six Mile Road, Northville MI 48168. Sample ballots can also be found at the township's website: <u>www.twp.northville.mi.us</u>.

Absentee ballots are available for all elections; registered voters may contact the local clerk to obtain an application for an absent voter ballot.

To comply with the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), voting instructions will be available in audio format and in Braille. Arrangements for obtaining the instructions in these alternative formats can be made by contacting the township clerk in advance of the election. All polling locations are accessible for voters with disabilities.

Roger Lundberg Northville Township Clerk (248) 348-5825

Publish: April 22, 2021

NT0129 - 042221 2.5 x 5.702